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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTA.TES UNDEB AmtlNISTBA.TION-continued. 

I 
Date 

:__ Name of Deceaee_d_. ____ ~ ___ R_es_l_d_en_ce_. __ ------, ___ o_cen __ pa_t_lon_. ----:---n_i_fth_._--:---R-em~ar-ks_. __ 

71 Jones, Frederick Richard Smith 
72 Kalman, Frederick 

73 Kelly, Ellen 
7 4 King, Brian Henry 
75 King, Francois William 
76 Lambeth, Mary Ann 
77 Lees, Daniel Leslie 

78 Linde, Maude Ellen 
79 Luzmoor, Edwin 

80 McBratney, Ann 
81 McCabe, John 
82 McClure, Catherine Mary 
83 McGregor, Matilda Jane 
84 McIntyre, Bessie Jane 

85 McLaughlin, Henry Martiu 
86 l\foMichael, Henrietta Catherine 
87 McPherson, Lydia Eliza 
88 Marsom, Arthur Henry 
89 Martin, James Smith 
90 Martin, Mary Jane 
91 Masters, Charles .. 
92 Medhurst, Gordon Geo,ge 
93 Miedema, Cornelius 
94 Morris, Lucy Elizabeth 
95 Muggeridge, Albert 
96 Muir, Allan McDougall 
97 Miiller, Jane 
98 Murphy, James Francis 
99 Nathan, Philip, known as P h i Ii p 

Joseph 
100 Nelson, Alexander 
101 Newson, Margaret 

102 Norgate, Jabez .. 
103 N orriss, Henry 
104 Okain, John 
105 Owens, Thomas Henry 
106 Parish, Alired William, also known as 

William Partridge 
107 Parkes, Samuel .. 
108 Pentelow, Dinah 
109 Poy, Joe 
110 Proud, Caroline Maria 
111 Read, Florence Priscilla 
112 Reece, Charles Stuart 

113 Robb, Charles Taylor 
114 Rolls, Ellen 
115 Rowberry, Bertha 
116 Ruddock, Anne 
117 Ryan, Rebecca Eleanor 
118 Salter, Henry 
119 Sanders, John 
120 Saunders, Richard William 
121 Scott, Emily Edith 
122 Scully, John 
123 Shaw, Annie Maria 

124 Shearer, William Lennox 
125 Shrimpton, Edward Alan 
126 Skinner, Robert 
127 Smeds, Annie 

128 Smith, John 
129 Spinley, Roy Hunnisett 

130 Staines, Robert 
131 Steele, John James 
132 Stephenson, John 
133 Stewart, Lionel Frank 
134 Stubberfield, Isaac }iarchant 
135 Stubbs, Henry 
136 Taylor, Samuel 
137 Thompson, Elizabeth 
138 Thompson,. William Watson 

Olton, England 
Auckland 

Rangiora 

Duu'~din 

Mat~ta .. 

Porirua 
Iuvercargill 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Irish Free State 
Wellington 
Carter's Junction, 

Westport 
Gisborne 

Wakefield 
Maungaturoto 
Milton .. 
Otama .. 
Fordell .. 
Port Chalmers 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Hawera 
Waikaia 
Christchurch 
Putaruru 
Wellington 

Oturehua 
Palmerston North, 

formerly A u c k -
land 

Eltham 
Murchison 
Dannevirke 
Christchurch 
Havelock North 

Hawera 
Oaonui .. 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

Ha;ilton 

Wellington 
Napier .. 
Auckland 

Pa:kakariki 
Wellington 
Featherston 
Geraldine 
Waikaia 
Devonport, A u c k-

land 
Wellington 

Waihl .. 
Ponsonby, Auck-

land 
Wyndham 
Auckland, formerly 

Henderson 
Waipukurau 
Her bertville 
Wellington 
Kaukapakapa 
Christchurch 
Blaketown 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Greytown 

Butcher 
Art-union-ticket ven-

dor 
Widow 
Minor 
Cutter 
Widow 
Foreman, Highways 

Board 
Widow 
Retired railway 

employee 
Married woman 
Gentleman 
Married woman 
Widow 

Labourer 
Married woman 
Widow 
Railway employee 
Grocer's assistant 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Police consta hie 
Dairyman 
Married woman 
County engineer 
Farm labourer 
Married woman 
Police constable 
Merchant .. 

Farmer 
Married woman 

Retired farmer 
Labourer .. 

" Driver 
Farm manager 

Retired sawmiller 
Widow 
Fruiterer .. 
Married woman 
Spinster .. 
Retired medical 

practitioner 
Mariner 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 

R~tired engineer 
Labourer .. 
Carpenter 
Widow 
Labourer .. 
Widow 

Tramway employee 
Telegraph engineer .. 
Laboui:er 
Widow 

Farmer 
Poultry -farmer 

Cabinetmaker 
Old-age pensioner 
Salesman .. 
Farmer 
Tailor 
Retired miner 
Retired mill foreman 
Widow 
Retired farmer 

31/5/37 
10/6/37 

6/6/37 
10/5/37 
8/6/37 
9/6/37 
2/6/37 

4/6/37 
28/5/37 

23/6/37 
15/6/37 

16/12/32 
28/5/37 
21/5/37 

10/5/37 
1/6/37 

30/5/37 
30/5/37 
20/5/37 
22/4/37 
30/5/37 
30/4/37 
29/5/37 

29/10/28 
20/6/37 
12/6/37 
3/6/37 

17/5/37 
2/6/37 

7/6/37 
29/3/37 

19/5/37 
16/5/37 
5/6/37 

11/6/37 
26/4/37 

14/5/37 
17/6/37 
24/6/37 
27/5/37 
5/6/37 

31/5/37 

13/6/37 
28/5/37 

7 /9/36 
9/6/37 

29/5/31 
20/5/37 
26/4/13 
12/5/37 
14/5/37 
14/5/37 
17/6/37 

28/5/37 
3/6/37 

24/10/36 
1/6/37 

6/6/37 
11/6/37 

18/6/37 
12/6/37 
29/5/37 
20/5/37 
30/5/37 
17/6/37 
25/5/37 
25/5/37 
22/5/37 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Test;te. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 

Test;te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 


