DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
	T T I I I D' I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	OV T 1 1	D. A.L.	01 /7 /07	
$\begin{array}{c} 71 \\ 72 \end{array}$	Jones, Frederick Richard Smith Kalman, Frederick	Olton, England Auckland	Butcher Art-union-ticket ven-	$\frac{31}{5}/37$ $\frac{10}{6}/37$	Testate. Intestate.
73	Kelly, Ellen	Rangiora	Widow	6/6/37	Testate.
74	King, Brian Henry		Minor	10/5/37	Intestate.
75	King, François William	Dunedin	Cutter	8/6/37	Testate.
76 77	Lambeth, Mary Ann	Matata	Widow Foreman, Highways	$\frac{9/6/37}{2/6/37}$	Intestate.
	Lees, Damer Lesne	matatata	Board	2/0/31	,,
78 79	Linde, Maude Ellen Luzmoor, Edwin	Porirua Invercargill	Widow Retired railway	$\frac{4/6/37}{28/5/37}$	Testate.
00	15 D	Ole de la colonia	employee	20 /0 /07	
80 81	McCabe, John	Christchurch Auckland	Married woman Gentleman	$\frac{23/6/37}{15/6/37}$	**
82	McClure, Catherine Mary	Irish Free State	Married woman	16/12/32	"
83	McGregor, Matilda Jane	Wellington	Widow	28/5/37	,,,
84	McIntyre, Bessie Jane	Carter's Junction,	,,	21/5/37	Intestate.
~=	75 7 77 75 4	Westport		10 /F /0F	
85 86	McLoughlin, Henry Martin McMichael, Henrietta Catherine	Gisborne	Labourer	$\frac{10/5/37}{1/6/37}$	W404-
87	McMichael, Henrietta Catherine McPherson, Lydia Eliza	Wakefield	Married woman Widow	30/5/37	Testate.
88	Marsom, Arthur Henry	Maungaturoto	Railway employee	30/5/37	Intestate.
89	Martin, James Smith	Milton	Grocer's assistant	20/5/37	Testate.
90	Martin, Mary Jane	Otama	Married woman	22/4/37	,,
91	Masters, Charles	Fordell	Retired farmer	30/5/37	,,
92	Medhurst, Gordon George	Port Chalmers	Police constable	30/4/37	Intestate.
93	Miedema, Cornelius	Wellington Christchurch	Dairyman	29/5/37	Testate.
94 95	Morris, Lucy Elizabeth		Married woman County engineer	$\frac{29/10/28}{20/6/37}$	Intestate. Testate.
96	Muggeridge, Albert	Hawera Waikaia	Farm labourer	$\frac{20}{0}$	
97	Müller, Jane	Christchurch	Married woman	3/6/37	"
98	Murphy, James Francis	Putaruru	Police constable	17/5/37	,,
99	Nathan, Philip, known as Philip	Wellington	Merchant	2/6/37	,,
100	Joseph Nelson, Alexander	Oturehua	Farmer	7/6/37	
101	Nelson, Alexander Newson, Margaret	Palmerston North, formerly A u c k -	Harmer Married woman	$\frac{1}{0}\frac{37}{37}$	Intestate.
102	Norgate, Jabez	Eltham	Retired farmer	19/5/37	Testate.
103	Norriss, Henry	Murchison	Labourer	$\frac{16}{5}$	Intestate.
104	Okain, John	Dannevirke	,,	5/6/37	Testate.
$\frac{105}{106}$	Owens, Thomas Henry Parish, Altred William, also known as	Christchurch Havelock North	Driver Farm manager	$\frac{11/6/37}{26/4/37}$	Intestate. Testate.
107	William Partridge Parkes, Samuel	Hawera	Retired sawmiller	14/5/37	
108	Parkes, Samuel	Hawera	Widow	$\frac{14}{3}$	"
109	Poy, Joe	Palmerston North	Fruiterer	$\frac{24}{6}\frac{37}{37}$	Intestate.
110	Proud, Caroline Maria	Auckland	Married woman	27/5/37	Testate.
111	Read, Florence Priscilla		Spinster	5/6/37	Intestate.
112	Reece, Charles Stuart	Hamilton	Retired medical practitioner	31/5/37	Testate.
$\frac{113}{114}$	Robb, Charles Taylor	Wellington Napier	Mariner Widow	$\frac{13/6/37}{28/5/37}$,,
115	Rolls, Ellen	Napier	Married woman	7/9/36	Intestate.
116	Ruddock, Anne	,,	Widow	9/6/37	Testate.
117	Ryan, Rebecca Eleanor	,,	,,	29/5/31	,,
118	Salter, Henry	Paekakariki	Retired engineer	20/5/37	,,,
119	Sanders, John	Wellington	Labourer	$\frac{26/4}{13}$	Intestate.
$\frac{120}{121}$	Saunders, Richard William Scott, Emily Edith	Featherston Geraldine	Carpenter Widow	$12/5/37 \ 14/5/37$	Testate.
$\frac{121}{122}$	Scott, Emily Edith Scully, John	Geraldine Waikaia	Widow Labourer	$\frac{14}{5}$	Intestate.
123	Shaw, Annie Maria	Devonport, A u c k- land	Widow	17/6/37	Testate.
124	Shearer, William Lennox	Wellington	Tramway employee	28/5/37	Intestate.
125	Shrimpton, Edward Alan	Waihi	Telegraph engineer	3/6/37	Testate.
126	Skinner, Robert		Labourer	24/10/36	Intestate.
127	Smeds, Annie	Ponsonby, Auck- land	Widow	1/6/37	Testate.
128 129	Smith, John Spinley, Roy Hunnisett	Wyndham Auckland, formerly Henderson	Farmer Poultry-farmer	$\frac{6/6/37}{11/6/37}$	Intestate.
130	Staines, Robert	Waipukurau	Cabinetmaker	18/6/37	Testate.
131	Steele, John James	Herbertville	Old-age pensioner	$\frac{12}{6}/37$	Intestate.
132	Stephenson, John	Wellington Kaukapakapa	Salesman	$\frac{29/5/37}{20/5/37}$	Testate.
$\frac{133}{134}$	Stewart, Lionel Frank Stubberfield, Isaac Marchant	Kaukapakapa Christchurch	Farmer Tailor	$\frac{20/5/37}{30/5/37}$	
135		Blaketown	Retired miner	17/6/37	**
136	Taylor, Samuel	Auckland	Retired mill foreman	25/5/37	,,
137	Thompson, Elizabeth	Dunedin	Widow	25/5/37	,,
138	Thompson, William Watson	Greytown	Retired farmer	22/5/37	,,